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Key Milestones
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Assessment Structure and Weighting

Official (Closed) \ Non-Sensitive

Assessment Period Weighting Note

Weighted 
Assessments

Term 1 & Term 2 15 % each
Ongoing assessments to 
monitor students’ 
progress

Graduation 
Examination

July & August 
(Finalised exam 

timetable will be 
given nearer to 

date)

70%
Assess progress for 
entire syllabus



National Examination Calendar
Jan
❑ FRESH Programme

Feb
❑ Start of WA 1
❑ Sec 3-5 MTP

Mar
❑ ‘O’ & ‘N’ level Exams 

Registration
❑ Games Carnival
❑ Term 1 Break

Apr
❑ Start of WA 2
❑ Annual Speech Day
❑ CCA Stand down – 16 

April (students with no 

upcoming competitions)

May
❑ BEYOND Programme
❑ Application window  

for DSA JC and EAE 
ITE (TBC)

❑ Parent-Teacher 
Conference

Jun
❑ ‘O’ Level CL/ML/TL 

Written Exam
❑ Term 2 Break
❑ Application window  

for EAE (Poly) (TBC)

Jul
❑ ‘O’ & ‘N’ Level EL Oral
❑ ‘O’ & ‘N’ Level MT Oral & LC
❑ HCL/HML/HTL Oral
❑ Start of N-Level GE
❑ Annual Cross Country

Aug
❑ National Day 

Commemoration
❑ Start of O-Level GE

Sep
❑ Term 3 Break
❑ Start of N-Level
      Written Exam
❑ Extended Study 

Programme

Oct
❑ ‘O’ Level Computing & 

Science Practical
❑ Start of O-Level
      Written Exam

Nov
❑ End of O-Level Written 

Exam
❑ Graduation Celebrations
❑ Term 4 Break

Dec
❑ Term 4 Break
❑ Release of N-Level 

Results
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After-School Academic Programme 
(Semester 1)

Day 
(Time)

Tue 
(3-4pm)

Wed 
(3-4pm)

Fri 
(2.30-3.30pm)

Subject
English / Mother 

Tongue
Humanities/ 

Science
Applied Studies / 

Mathematics

After school consultations
▪ Students are strongly encouraged to take the initiative 

to make arrangements to consult their subject teachers
Official (Closed) \ Non-Sensitive

Note: Schedule will be 
updated in Semester 2
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Your Partnership
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School Terms and Vacation Periods for 2025
TERM VACATION

Semester I

Term I Tue 2 Jan - Fri 14 March Sat 15 Mar - Sun 23 Mar

Term II Mon 24 Mar - Fri 30 May Sat 31 May - Sun 29 Jun

Semester II

Term III Mon 30 Jun - Fri 5 Sep Sat 6 Sep - Sun 14 Sep

Term IV Mon 12 Sep - Fri 24 Oct* Sat 22 Nov - Wed 31 Dec

Official (Closed) \ Non-Sensitive

*Last day of school for all Secondary 4 and 5 students is 3 Oct. (TBC)
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Termly Updates - to provide school updates at the 

beginning of each term via PG

Parent-Teacher Conference (PTC) – 26 May (Mon) 

Notifications via Parent Gateway - school-related 

matters

To contact FTs/YH, do email us or call 62655980 (G.O) 
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Thank You!
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